B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

•

J. LY. 00

08-05-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
		1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
		1. Byoung-Mog KWON4. Hye-NanKIM2. Dong ChoHAN5. Young-MinHAN3. Su-KyungLEE6. Dae-SeopSHIN	Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY
	Street Address: 52, Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu		
G Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: Daejeon 305-806, Republic of Korea		
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	G Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
Execution Date:1. July 14, 20084. July 14, 20082. July 14, 20085. July 14, 20083. July 14, 20086. July 14, 2008			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. July 14, 2008 4. July 14, 2008 2. July 14, 2008 5. July 14, 2008 3. July 14, 2008 6. July 14, 2008 Additional Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee:		
Address: THE NATH LAW GROUP	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
112 South West Street, Alexandria, VA. 22314 Tel: (703) 548 6284 Fax: (703) 683 8396	X Enclosed. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	14-0112 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, th copy is a true copy of the original docume	e foregoing is true and correct and any attached nt.		
Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No.: 29570U Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. Tanya E. Harkins , Reg			
Customer No. 20529			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

.

SW/CHVASG PAT (092992)

PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0774 U.S. PTO 12/219726 07/28/2008

Page One of Three

BOX ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 295704

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to: KWON, Byoung-Mog; HAN, Dong Cho; LEE, Su-Kyung; KIM, Hye-Nan; HAN, Young-Min; SHIN, Dae-Seop; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who previously acquired the rights to certain new and useful (insert title) Novel Obovatol Derivatives or Pharmaceutically Acceptable Salts t hereof, Preparation Method thereof and Pharmaceutical Composition for the Prevention and Treatment of Cancer Containing the Same a s an Active Ingredient hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Paten t in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (filing dat

e) _____ as application serial no. __/___, ___.

WHEREAS, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnolog y citizens of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, whose post office address/busi ness address

Is: 52, Eceun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-806, Republic of Korea

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the su m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration , the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby ackno wledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the e ntir e right, title and interest for the United States and elsewh ere throughout the world, in and to said invention and applicatio n, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Conventi on for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Let ters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all r enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pe rtaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of

Page Two of Three

BOX ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 295704

said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as am ple and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as sa idASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had t his assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

KWON, Byoung - Mog Signature Date July 14, 2008 By: Name KWON, Byoung-Mog Address 110-1506, Hana Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daej eon 305-345, Republic of Korea Date July 14, 2008 Name HAN, Dong Cho

Address 401-1401 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeo n 305-762, Republic of

(le Su ligung Date July 14, 2008 By: Signature

Name LEE, Su-Kyung

Address 201-2 Hwasang-ri, Bugi-myeon, Cheongwon-gun, Chungch eongbuk-do 363-923, Republic of Korea

> PATENT REEL: 021355 FRAME: 0776

BOX ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 295704

By: Kim Hye Man Signature Date July 14, 2008 Name KIM, Hye-Nan Address A-202 Yeonheung Villa, Yongjeong-dong, Dong-gu, Daej eon 300-200, Republic of Korea
By: HAD, Coung - MTn Signature Date July 14, 2008 Name HAN, Young-Min Address 111-1102 Hanmaeul Apt., Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, D aejeon 305-756, Republic of Korea
By: Man Due Leop Signature Date July 14, 2008 Name SHIN, Dae-Seop

Address 184 Jeongyong-ri, Goesan-eup, Goesan-gun, Chungcheon gbuk-do 367-804, Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

Page Three of Three